DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! 4 6 6 8 7 7 > 4 6 6 8 7 7 <UT161B>DEPT2230>AMPO7567>U. MINI-APPL

I
|
| ™
: NBQEER REV FUISRESDT TACHTNE ) Y TERMINAL NAME : .23870507!::\5TIN—FA5TON TAB =T BEncH MODEL K IRFEED N
| 466877 -2 | E 555435-5 REES e BCA CRIMPING DATA -
| rab CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE 88
| A |.121 +.002 [3.07 +0.05mm] 7 01Q
| =T 772 1 005 5 5 20 oo . AN| - | c F92655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 69
| 1 - | A 451630-1 SPACER, AIR FEED 68
: C |.105 £.002 [2.67 £0.05mml g REF | - A 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 57
: D |.098 +.002 [2.49 40.05mm] 10 A\ REF | - C 6E82655-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY bb
| CRIMP 17 TVPE CANGE N - | B 1-460277-5 AIR FEED ASSY (2 INCH) | 65| D
| > | -1 A 4-27000-3 SCR, SHC (10-32x2.00) AIR ASSY B4
| WIRE | .250 [6.35mm] F 10-7 =
| INSUL | .320 [8.13mm] 0 . 200-. 275 52
| 8 _ WIRE STRIP LENGTH| TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT 51
el — 114-0021 1.550 408-8039 458638-1 | 1110 0
| g@@ > | - | c 8-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2320)D | 123 1 - | c 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
T > | - | c 7-354778-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2850)C |128 1 - | D 453736~ 1 HOUSING 58
R P > | - | c 5-354778-3 PIN, WIRE DISC (.27600B |127 57
BT 2| - | ¢ 3-354778-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2B30)A | 126 56
- Eis 1 - | A 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 55
- §.p 124 54—
- ehg 123 AN| T - | B 450680-2 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
3% 122 52
. z3H 121 57
<8 120 50
el 119 49
- Z88 118 48
| %ig 117 47
RN 116 46
| 115 1 - | A £530191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 114 1 - | c 4556741 RAM 44
| 21 - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)AIR ASSY | 113 1 - | A £390125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
| 112 1 - | A 1-690124-0 WASHER, RAM 42
| 111 1 - | A 590586~ 1 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 41
| 7] - ] A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BL| 110 1 - | A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
| REF 108 1 - | A 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| 21 - | A 21018-4 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 1 - | c 630142~ 1 DISC, INSULATION 38
| 107 1 - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
. 106 1 - | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 2| - | A 21022-2 NUT, HEX SL (8-32)DRAG STUD| 105 1 - | B 6302121 POST, RAM 35
| 104 34
| 103 33
| D 2 | - | A 2-21006-6 SCR, SKT SET (4-40x.62)DRAG | 102 32 |4
| 1 - | A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 JRAM| 101 3]
| TO TERMINATOR & 21 - | A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE | 100 30
| gg 29
| @ CASTING 1 - | B 4512641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 28
: g7 1 - | A £30455-3 STRIPPER 27
. Tal 96 1 - | D 455676-2 PLATE, BASE 26
| 2| - | 4 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER| 95 21 -] A 22354-9 DRAG, STUD 25
| 4 | - | A 2-21002-3 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP 94 1 - | B 455578-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 93 1 - | c 240825-5 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
| 4 | - | A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.50)5T 6D PL| 92 2| - | A 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
: 3 - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x. 62) HS6 97 o1 | B
| 30 1 - | A 454177-1 DRAG, STOCK 20
| 59 19
| 88 2| - |¢ 1-454204-0 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
| Al 2] - A 3-21000-2 SCR, SHC (8-32x1. 16) SLUG BLADE | 87 17
: 3 - A 2-21000-6 S5CR, SHC (B8-32x%.38)5TRIFP GUIDE 8b 16
' 2 - | A 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 75)R STRIP GUIDE| 85 15
| 84 14
| 83 13
| 82 12
| A 81 /N - | B 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
P 21 - | A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 88) SHEAR PL | 80 10 —
8t ANEE - | A 455750-7 GUARD ASSY 79 /N - | B 1-630482-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
Sy 78 /N - | D £83452-2 ANV IL 8
P 77 /N - | B 3-690474-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
Sy 76 T [ -1c 5-240641-3 | SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
: o5 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 1 - | c 5-240641-5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
ok 1 - | A 630603~ 1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 - | B 238009-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
- ELE GREASE LIGHTLY. 1 - | A 23030-1 SCR, SKT CAP (6-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 VANIE - | c £83454-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
o gig GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 72 1 - | B 1-455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
- meg APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 71 ANEE - | c 456432-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 7
: ggg SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS. -2 |um | B PART NO DESCRIPTION TTEM | _2. L.J/M o PART NO DESCRIPTION TTEM
| EEZ -F— RFEVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: %éﬁ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| Ezé DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| § ; ; DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
- ag: OTHERWISE SPECIPTED,  |DR T1-1-95[APP 11-14-85
| 285 > pLC DEC .25 D.SALTZER T.BEDDICK AREE® AP Incorporated
| Pt L._.” @ LOC 3 PLC DEC +_ CHK ] ‘ll_‘ll 4_95 RE]_ ‘] ]/] 6/95 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| %2% A 4 PLe DEC +- NAMEC.ERISMAN B. MORGAN —
- B F [ 0750-6594-36 CE [7-96| avnr sexiores T END FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINT aPPL
ez |86 | STFTTrrT evraron necars 4| oare | SnslreBdils Siax | = | D) o 466877 o1 [
AMP 3308 REV 3-92
: oz [ a2 APOSE7 i 5 S = 4 3 2 ‘ 1



